 SMBJ5.0AQ THRU SMBJ440CAQ
 1 / 6
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S2204
Rev.2.1,16-Oct-25
Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressors
Uni-directional

IFSM A 100
Operating junction  TJ ℃ -55 to +175
Storage temperature range TSTG ℃ -55 to +175
ƴElectrical Characteristics（Ta=25℃ Unless otherwise specified）
PARAMETER SYMBOL UNIT VALUE
Maximum instantaneous forward voltage
@ at 50A for unidirectional only  (3)  VF V 3.5
COMPLIANT
RoHS
 SMBJ5.0AQ THRU SMBJ440CAQ
 3 / 6
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S2204
Rev.2.1,16-Oct-25
SMBJ200AQ SMBJ200CAQ 224 247 1 1 200 1.85 324
SMBJ220AQ SMBJ220CAQ 246 272 1 1 220 1.69 356
SMBJ250AQ SMBJ250CAQ 279 309 1 1 250 1.48 405
SMBJ300AQ SMBJ300CAQ 335 371 1 1 300 1.23 486
SMBJ350AQ SMBJ350CAQ 391 432 1 1 350 1.06 567
SMBJ400AQ SMBJ400CAQ 447 494 1 1 400 0.93 648
SMBJ440AQ SMBJ440CAQ 492 543 1 1 440 0.84 713
ƴThermal Characteristics （Ta=25℃ Unless otherwise specified）
PARAMETER SYMBOL UNIT Conditions VALUE
Thermal resistance(Typical)
RɗJL ℃/W junction to lead 20